#### *NIRAJ RAJNIKANT SHAH* Address: C/401, DOSTI ELITE, PLOT NO 104, NEAR SION- TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, ROAD NO 29, SION (EAST), MUMBAI- 400022.

To, **BSELimited,** 25<sup>th</sup>Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,Mumbai-400001.

To,

**Global Longlife Hospital and Research Limited** Global Hospital, OPP. Auda Garden, Nr. Water Tank, Bodakdev Ahmedabad-380054 Gujarat.

# <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, regarding acquisition of shares of Global Longlife Hospital and Research Limited.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, Please find enclosed the disclosure with respect to the change in my shareholding in Global Longlife Hospital and Research Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

Niraj Rajnikant Digitally signed by Niraj Rajnikant Shah Shah Date: 2022.05.16 20:50:21 +05'30'

Niraj Rajnikant Shah

Date: May 16, 2022

### NIRAJ RAJNIKANT SHAH

# Address: C/401, DOSTI ELITE, PLOT NO 104, NEAR SION- TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, ROAD NO 29, SION (EAST), MUMBAI- 400022.

#### Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares andTakeovers) Regulations. 2011

#### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the T	Farget Company (TC)	GLOBAL RESEARC	LONGLIFE CH LIMITED	HOSPITAL AND
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Niraj Rajnikant Shah		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited (BSE SME)		
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	equisition under consideration, holding of ag with PACs of:			
<ul> <li>b) Share non-d</li> <li>c) Votin</li> <li>d) Warra that e</li> </ul>	s carrying votingrights s in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ lisposal undertaking/others) g rights (VR) otherwise than by equityshares ants/convertible securities/any other instrument entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying g rights in the TC (specify holding in each ory)		4.77	4.77
-	(a+b+c+d)	5,01,000	4.77	4.77
Details of acquisition				
b) VRs a c) Warra that e	s carrying voting rightsacquired acquired otherwise than by equityshares ants/convertible securities/any other instrument entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying g rights in the TC (specify holding ineach	1,20,000	1.14	1.14

### NIRAJ RAJNIKANT SHAH

## Address: C/401, DOSTI ELITE, PLOT NO 104, NEAR SION- TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, ROAD NO 29, SION (FAST) MUMBAL 400022

SION (EAST), MUMBAI- 400022.

<ul><li>category) acquired</li><li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)</li></ul>			
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	1,20,000	1.14	1.14
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying votingrights</li> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equityshares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) afteracquisition</li> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	6,21,000	5.914	5.914 5.914
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance,etc.)	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity Shares Shall rank paripassu with the existing equity shares of the Company.		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in theTC.	May 05, 2022		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the saidacquisition	Rs. 10,50,00,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 10,50,00,000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 10,50,0	00,000	